
1999 LEXUS SC400 SC300 (EWD358U)

356

K  POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)



1999 LEXUS SC400 SC300 (EWD358U)

357

K



1999 LEXUS SC400 SC300 (EWD358U)

358

K  POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

J/B No.1 (See Page 20)
Fuse System Page

7.5A ENGINE Charging 54

7.5A IGN

Charging

Combination Meter

Cruise Control (1UZ−FE)

Cruise Control (2JZ−GE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ−FE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ−GE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

SRS

54

280

186

192

152

162

64

76

223

7.5A OBD
Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

64

76

7.5A PANEL

Automatic Air Conditioning

Combination Meter

Illumination

288

280

98

7.5A RADIO NO.2

Auto Antenna

Interior Light

Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)

Radio and Player (PIONEER)

Remote Control Mirror (w/ Driving Position Memory)

Remote Control Mirror (w/o Driving Position Memory)

262

102

270

276

214

220

7.5A ST

Combination Meter

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ−GE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Starting and Ignition (1UZ−FE)

Starting and Ignition (2JZ−GE)

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

280

162

64

76

56

60

134

7.5A TAIL

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Taillight

64

76

94

7.5A TURN Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 116

10A GAUGE

ABS

ABS and Traction Control

Back−Up Light

Combination Meter

Cruise Control (1UZ−FE)

Cruise Control (2JZ−GE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ−FE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ−GE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

180

172

112

280

186

192

152

162

64

76

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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10A GAUGE

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Light Auto Turn Off

Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)

Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

PPS

Shift Lock

Stop Light

Taillight

Wiper and Washer

Wireless Door Lock Control

102

228

122

198

208

232

236

108

94

254

142

10A HTR
Automatic Air Conditioning

Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater

288

242

10A MIRHTR
Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater

76

242

15A CIG

Automatic Air Conditioning

Cigarette Lighter

Shift Lock

SRS

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

288

120

236

223

134

15A ECU−B

Automatic Light Control

Combination Meter

Remote Control Mirror (w/ Driving Position Memory)

SRS

126

280

214

223

15A ECU−IG

ABS

ABS and Traction Control

Auto Antenna

Automatic Glare−Resistant EC Mirror

Automatic Light Control

Cellular Mobile Telephone

Electric Tension Reducer

Electronically Controlled Hydraulic Cooling Fan

Moon Roof

Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)

Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

Power Window

PPS

Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)

Radio and Player (PIONEER)

Shift Lock

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

180

172

262

130

126

266

246

258

248

198

208

146

232

270

276

236

134

15A STOP

ABS

ABS and Traction Control

Cruise Control (1UZ−FE)

180

172

186

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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Fuse System Page

15A STOP

Cruise Control (2JZ−GE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ−FE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ−GE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)

Shift Lock

Stop Light

192

152

162

64

76

198

236

108

20A WIPER Wiper and Washer 254

30A DOOR

Moon Roof

Power Seat (2JZ−GE w/o Driving Position Memory)

Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)

Power Window

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

Wireless Door Lock Control

248

206

198

146

134

142

30A PWR

Moon Roof

Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

Power Window

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

248

208

146

134

40A IG SW

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Starting and Ignition (1UZ−FE)

Starting and Ignition (2JZ−GE)

64

76

56

60

R/B No.2 (See Page 19)
Fuse System Page

7.5A ALT SENCING Charging 54

7.5A DRL Headlight 88

10A DOME

Automatic Air Conditioning

Combination Meter

Garage Door Opener

Interior Light

Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning

Light Auto Turn Off

Moon Roof

Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)

Power Tilt and Power Telescopic

Power Window

Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

Wireless Door Lock Control

288

280

106

102

228

122

248

198

208

146

270

134

142

15A ETCS

Cruise Control (1UZ−FE)

Cruise Control (2JZ−GE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ−FE)

186

192

152

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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15A ETCS

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ−GE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

162

64

76

15A HAZ−HORN

Horn

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light

132

134

116

15A HEAD (LH)

15A HEAD (LH−LWR)
Fog Light

Headlight

114

88

15A HEAD (LH−UPR) Headlight 88

15A HEAD (RH)

15A HEAD (RH−LWR)
Combination Meter

Headlight

280

88

15A HEAD (RH−UPR) Headlight 88

15A TEL Cellular Mobile Telephone 266

20A RADIO NO.1

Auto Antenna

Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)

Radio and Player (PIONEER)

262

270

276

30A EFI

Cruise Control (1UZ−FE)

Cruise Control (2JZ−GE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ−FE)

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ−GE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

186

192

152

162

64

76

50A DEF Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater 242

60A HTR Automatic Air Conditioning 288

R/B No.4 (See Page 23)
Fuse System Page

15A FOG Fog Light 114

15A SEAT−HTR Seat Heater 240

Fuse Block (F9 on See Page 24)
Fuse System Page

30A AM2

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Starting and Ignition (1UZ−FE)

Starting and Ignition (2JZ−GE)

64

76

56

60

30A INJ
Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Starting and Ignition (2JZ−GE)

76

60

60A ABS NO.1
ABS

ABS and Traction Control

180

172

60A MAIN
Automatic Light Control

Charging

126

54

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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60A MAIN

Headlight

Light Auto Turn Off

Starting and Ignition (1UZ−FE)

Starting and Ignition (2JZ−GE)

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

88

122

56

60

134

100A AM1

Automatic Light Control

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Illumination

Light Auto Turn Off

Starting and Ignition (1UZ−FE)

Starting and Ignition (2JZ−GE)

Taillight

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

126

64

76

98

122

56

60

94

134

120A ALT (2JZ)

ABS

ABS and Traction Control

Automatic Light Control

Charging

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ−GE)

Illumination

Light Auto Turn Off

Starting and Ignition (2JZ−GE)

Taillight

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

180

172

126

54

76

98

122

60

94

134

150A ALT (1UZ)

ABS

ABS and Traction Control

Automatic Light Control

Charging

Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ−FE)

Illumination

Light Auto Turn Off

Starting and Ignition (1UZ−FE)

Taillight

Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control

180

172

126

54

64

98

122

56

94

134

∗ These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.
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