





7.5A IGN ①

③: R/B No.4 (See page 23)

(4): R/B No.6 (See page 24)

K POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

J/B No.1 (See Page 20)

	Fuse	System	Page
7.5A	ENGINE	Charging	54
		Charging	54
		Combination Meter	280
		Cruise Control (1UZ-FE)	186
		Cruise Control (2JZ-GE)	192
7.5A	IGN	Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ-FE)	152
		Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ-GE)	162
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
		SRS	223
7.54	ODD	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
7.5A	OBD	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
		Automatic Air Conditioning	288
7.5A	PANEL	Combination Meter	280
		Illumination	98
		Auto Antenna	262
		Interior Light	102
7.5	DADIO NO 0	Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)	270
7.5A	RADIO NO.2	Radio and Player (PIONEER)	276
		Remote Control Mirror (w/ Driving Position Memory)	214
		Remote Control Mirror (w/o Driving Position Memory)	220
		Combination Meter	280
		Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ-GE)	162
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
7.5A	ST	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
		Starting and Ignition (1UZ-FE)	56
		Starting and Ignition (2JZ-GE)	60
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
7.5A	TAIL	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
		Taillight	94
7.5A	TURN	Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light	116
		ABS	180
		ABS and Traction Control	172
		Back-Up Light	112
	GAUGE	Combination Meter	280
104		Cruise Control (1UZ-FE)	186
10A		Cruise Control (2JZ-GE)	192
		Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ-FE)	152
		Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ-GE)	162
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76

^{*} These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.

	Fuse	System	Page
		Interior Light	102
		Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning	228
		Light Auto Turn Off	122
		Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)	198
		Power Tilt and Power Telescopic	208
10A	GAUGE	PPS	232
		Shift Lock	236
		Stop Light	108
		Taillight	94
		Wiper and Washer	254
		Wireless Door Lock Control	142
		Automatic Air Conditioning	288
10A	HTR	Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater	242
404	MIDLITE	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ–GE)	76
10A	MIRHTR	Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater	242
		Automatic Air Conditioning	288
		Cigarette Lighter	120
15A	CIG	Shift Lock	236
		SRS	223
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
		Automatic Light Control	126
1 E A	TOU B	Combination Meter	280
15A	ECU-B	Remote Control Mirror (w/ Driving Position Memory)	214
		SRS	223
	ECU-IG	ABS	180
		ABS and Traction Control	172
		Auto Antenna	262
		Automatic Glare–Resistant EC Mirror	130
		Automatic Light Control	126
		Cellular Mobile Telephone	266
		Electric Tension Reducer	246
		Electronically Controlled Hydraulic Cooling Fan	258
15A		Moon Roof	248
		Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)	198
		Power Tilt and Power Telescopic	208
		Power Window	146
		PPS	232
		Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)	270
		Radio and Player (PIONEER)	276
		Shift Lock	236
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
		ABS	180
15A	STOP	ABS and Traction Control	172
		Cruise Control (1UZ-FE)	186

^{*} These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.

K POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

	Fuse	System	Page
		Cruise Control (2JZ-GE)	192
		Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ-FE)	152
		Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2JZ-GE)	162
450	STOP	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
15A	3104	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ–GE)	76
		Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)	198
		Shift Lock	236
		Stop Light	108
20A	WIPER	Wiper and Washer	254
		Moon Roof	248
	DOOR	Power Seat (2JZ–GE w/o Driving Position Memory)	206
30A		Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)	198
JUA		Power Window	146
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
		Wireless Door Lock Control	142
	PWR	Moon Roof	248
30A		Power Tilt and Power Telescopic	208
30A		Power Window	146
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
	IG SW	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
404		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
40A		Starting and Ignition (1UZ-FE)	56
		Starting and Ignition (2JZ-GE)	60

R/B No.2 (See Page 19)

	Fuse	System	Page
7.5A	ALT SENCING	Charging	54
7.5A	DRL	Headlight	88
		Automatic Air Conditioning	288
		Combination Meter	280
		Garage Door Opener	106
		Interior Light	102
		Key Reminder and Seat Belt Warning	228
		Light Auto Turn Off	122
10A	DOME	Moon Roof	248
		Power Seat (w/ Driving Position Memory)	198
		Power Tilt and Power Telescopic	208
		Power Window	146
		Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)	270
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
		Wireless Door Lock Control	142
		Cruise Control (1UZ-FE)	186
15A	ETCS	Cruise Control (2JZ-GE)	192
		Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ-FE)	152

^{*} These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.

Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2 Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ–FE) Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ–GE) Horn Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 15A HEAD (LH) Fog Light Headlight 15A HEAD (LH–UPR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	Page
Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ–GE) Horn Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 15A HEAD (LH) Fog Light Headlight 15A HEAD (LH–UPR) Headlight Combination Meter	2JZ-GE) 162
Horn Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 15A HEAD (LH) Fog Light Headlight 15A HEAD (LH-LWR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter) 64
15A HAZ-HORN Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 15A HEAD (LH) Fog Light Headlight 15A HEAD (LH-UPR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	76
Turn Signal and Hazard Warning Light 15A HEAD (LH) Fog Light Headlight 15A HEAD (LH-UPR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	132
15A HEAD (LH) 15A HEAD (LH-LWR) Fog Light Headlight 15A HEAD (LH-UPR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	134
15A HEAD (LH–LWR) Fog Light Headlight 15A HEAD (LH–UPR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	116
15A HEAD (LH–LWR) Headlight 15A HEAD (LH–UPR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	
15A HEAD (LH–UPR) Headlight 15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	114
15A HEAD (RH) Combination Meter	88
Combination Meter	88
Combination Meter	
14EA LUEAD /DU \A/D\	280
15A HEAD (RH–LWR) Headlight	88
15A HEAD (RH-UPR) Headlight	88
15A TEL Cellular Mobile Telephone	266
Auto Antenna	262
20A RADIO NO.1 Radio and Player (NAKAMICHI)	270
Radio and Player (PIONEER)	276
Cruise Control (1UZ-FE)	186
Cruise Control (2JZ-GE)	192
30A EFI Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (1UZ-FE) 152
Electronically Controlled Transmission and A/T Indicator (2	2JZ–GE) 162
Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)) 64
Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
50A DEF Rear Window Defogger and Mirror Heater	242
60A HTR Automatic Air Conditioning	288

R/B No.4 (See Page 23)

	Fuse	System	Page
15A	FOG	Fog Light	114
15A	SEAT-HTR	Seat Heater	240

Fuse Block (F9 on See Page 24)

	Fuse	System	Page
30A	AM2	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
30A		Starting and Ignition (1UZ-FE)	56
		Starting and Ignition (2JZ-GE)	60
201	INJ	Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
30A		Starting and Ignition (2JZ-GE)	60
60A	ABS NO.1	ABS	180
60A		ABS and Traction Control	172
60A	MAIN	Automatic Light Control	126
		Charging	54

^{*} These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.

K POWER SOURCE (Current Flow Chart)

	Fuse	System	Page
60A		Headlight	88
		Light Auto Turn Off	122
	MAIN	Starting and Ignition (1UZ-FE)	56
		Starting and Ignition (2JZ-GE)	60
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
		Automatic Light Control	126
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
		Illumination	98
100A	AM1	Light Auto Turn Off	122
		Starting and Ignition (1UZ-FE)	56
		Starting and Ignition (2JZ-GE)	60
		Taillight	94
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
		ABS	180
		ABS and Traction Control	172
	ALT (2JZ)	Automatic Light Control	126
		Charging	54
120A		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (2JZ-GE)	76
120A		Illumination	98
		Light Auto Turn Off	122
		Starting and Ignition (2JZ-GE)	60
		Taillight	94
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134
	ALT (1UZ)	ABS	180
		ABS and Traction Control	172
		Automatic Light Control	126
150A		Charging	54
		Engine Control and Engine Immobiliser System (1UZ-FE)	64
		Illumination	98
		Light Auto Turn Off	122
		Starting and Ignition (1UZ-FE)	56
		Taillight	94
		Theft Deterrent and Door Lock Control	134

^{*} These are the page numbers of the first page on which the related system is shown.